

Resolution No. 22-02

A RESOLUTION of the Tennessee City Management Association recognizing the significant and remarkable achievements of Earlene Teaster to the city management profession, the City of Pigeon Forge, the State of Tennessee, and the Tennessee City Management Association.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should recognize certain individuals who have left a lasting imprint on the citizens of their city and the citizens of the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Earlene Teaster is one such notable public servant who has distinguished herself as one of the most devoted and enthusiastic leaders in municipal management; and

WHEREAS, after 60 years of service to the citizens of this state and especially to the citizens of Pigeon Forge as City Manager of that City, Ms. Teaster is continuing to dignify the profession of city management by the actions she takes every day to improve the lives of those she serves; and

WHEREAS, the Tennessee City Management Association exists to support and encourage professional managers who work together with local elected officials to accomplish community goals; and

WHEREAS, as the State's first female city manager Earlene Teaster epitomizes the values, loyalty, integrity, and commitment to the profession that is embodied by the Tennessee City Management Association:

NOW, THEREFORE, we the Board of Directors of the Tennessee City Management Association, on behalf of the members therein, do hereby recognize and congratulate Earlene Teaster, City Manager of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee, for her 60 years of dedicated and distinguished service to her City, the citizens of this state, and the city management profession at large.

Proclaimed in Gatlinburg, Tennessee on this 27th day of October, 2022.

Tim Ellis. President	Greg McClain, Secretary	